SUNY Oneonta (8-2-3, 4-1-0) -vs- SUNY Morrisville (3-5-4, 0-3-2)
10/12/2024 at Morrisville (Drake Field)

Date: 10/12/2024 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Stadiam: Drake Field SUNY Oneonta L L
Officials: Referee, Chris Scalza Asst. Referee, Shane Short Asst. SUNY Morrisville 0 0
Referee, Mike Quirk
SUNY Oneonta 1 SUNY Morrisville 0
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 00 Lucas, Al 0 0 0 O 90 DEF 2 Oliveira, Pedro 3 1 0 O 90
DEF 3 Marques, Derek 2 1 0 O 90 DEF 3 Otu, Jesse 0 0O 0 O 90
MID 4 Masucci, Nate 2 1 0 O 49 DEF 5 Cisse, Vakaba 0 0O 0 O 90
FWD 7 Somow, Ali 2 1 1 0 75 MID 6 Pickles, Matt 0 0 0 0 75
FWD 8 Rogers, Sam 0 0O 0 O 75 MID 10 Latorre, Juan 2 0O 0 O 74
MID 10 Siegel, Owen 1 1 0 O 65 MID 14 Barrie, Alieu 0 0O 0 O 90
DEF 13 Butler, Kevin 0 0O 0 O 75 MID 15 Bailey, Dejuan 0 0O 0 O 77
FWD 17 Prosperi, Luigi 5 3 0 O 90 MID 16 Sangare, Sory 1 1 0 O 82
MID 26 Kelly, Dillon 1 1 0 O 90 MID 23 Adeyemi, Toreed 1 0O 0 O 40
DEF 27 Matute, Adrian 0 0O 0 O 90 DEF 26 Pino, Kevin 0 0O 0 O 90
MID 32 Traube, Anthony 0 0O 0 O 45 GK 30 Lucero, Caleb 0 0O 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
FWD 11 Holder, Joe 1 1 0 O 26 DEF 8 Hernandez, Jonathan 0 0O 0 O 53
FWD 18 Tanner, Zach 0 0O 0 O 15 FWD 11 Gueye, Malick 2 1 0 O 21
MID 19 Popp, Erik 1 1 0 O 15 DEF 19 Kamaldeen, Musab 0 0O 0 O 16
FWD 25 Kliampas, Tommy 0 0O 0 O 15 MID 21 Thompson, Tariqg 0 0 0 O 12
FWD 30 Loaiza, Nico 2 0O 0 O 60 Totals 9 3 0 0 990
DEF 34 Paz, Kameron 0 0 0 oO 25
Totals 17 10 1 0 990
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
30 Lucero, Caleb 90:00 1 6
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Totals 1 6
00 Lucas, Al 90:00 0 3
Totals 0 3
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
SUNY Oneonta 9 8 17 SUNY Oneonta 3 8
SUNY Morrisville 6 3 9 SUNY Morrisville 1 1 2
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
SUNY Oneonta 2 1 3 SUNY Oneonta 10 5 15
SUNY Morrisville 5 9 SUNY Morrisville 9 8 17
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
87:32 ONE  Ali Somow GOAL by ONE Somow, Ali.

Cautions and Ejections: 47:02 (YELLOW), #23 Toreed Adeyemi (MORR) 52:00 (YELLOW), #13 Kevin Butler (ONE) 53:37 (YELLOW),
#14 Alieu Barrie (MORR) 61:03 (YELLOW), #17 Luigi Prosperi (ONE) 71:39 (YELLOW), #30 Nico Loaiza (ONE)



Time
00:00
00:00
00:34
01:17
02:06
04:19
05:27
07:09
07:37
07:48
08:15
10:20
11:28
12:48
14:52
15:11
16:20
17:54
19:07
19:59
21:06
21:21
22:23
22:50
24:06
24:30
25:04
25:49
27:22
28:02
28:46
29:49
29:49
29:49
29:49
29:49
29:49
32:03
32:28
32:51
34:28
35:38
36:15
36:37
36:37
41:47
42:04
42:13
42:38
42:48
44:30
45:00
45:00

45:00

45:00
45:00
45:00

Team
MORR
ONE
MORR
MORR
MORR
ONE
MORR
ONE
ONE
ONE
MORR
MORR
ONE
MORR
ONE
ONE
MORR
ONE
ONE
ONE
ONE
ONE
ONE
MORR
ONE
ONE
ONE
ONE
MORR
ONE
MORR
MORR
ONE
ONE
ONE
ONE
ONE
MORR
MORR
MORR
MORR
MORR
MORR
ONE
MORR
MORR
ONE
ONE
ONE
ONE
MORR

ONE

MORR
MORR
MORR

Play By Play

Play

Lucero, Caleb at goalie for SUNY Morrisville

Lucas, AJ at goalie for SUNY Oneonta

Foul on Adeyemi, Toreed.

Shot by MORR Oliveira, Pedro.

Corner kick [02:06].

Shot by ONE Masucci, Nate, bottom center, saved by Lucero, Caleb.
Offside against SUNY Morrisville.

Corner kick [07:09].

Shot by ONE Masucci, Nate.

Foul on Siegel, Owen.

Foul on Pickles, Matt.

Foul on Bailey, Dejuan.

Foul on Butler, Kevin.

Foul on Barrie, Alieu.

Foul on Kelly, Dillon.

Shot by ONE Prosperi, Luigi, bottom center, saved by Lucero, Caleb.
Shot by MORR Oliveira, Pedro, bottom right, saved by Lucas, AJ.
Foul on Traube, Anthony.

Corner kick [19:07].

Foul on Prosperi, Luigi.

Shot by ONE Prosperi, Luigi, out left.

Shot by ONE Prosperi, Luigi, bottom right, Team save.
Foul on Masucci, Nate.

Offside against SUNY Morrisville.

Corner kick [24:06].

Corner kick [24:30].

Foul on Somow, Ali.

Shot by ONE Somow, Ali, out top left.

Shot by MORR Latorre, Juan, out right.

Foul on Matute, Adrian.

Offside against SUNY Morrisville.

MORR substitution: Hernandez, Jonathan for Pickles, Matt.
ONE substitution: Kliampas, Tommy for Masucci, Nate.
ONE substitution: Loaiza, Nico for Somow, Ali.

ONE substitution: Tanner, Zach for Rogers, Sam.

ONE substitution: Paz, Kameron for Siegel, Owen.

ONE substitution: Popp, Erik for Butler, Kevin.

Shot by MORR Adeyemi, Toreed, out top.

Foul on Adeyemi, Toreed.

MORR substitution: Thompson, Tariq for Adeyemi, Toreed.
Foul on Sangare, Sory.

MORR substitution: Gueye, Malick for Bailey, Dejuan.

Foul on Sangare, Sory.

Foul on Kliampas, Tommy.

Shot by MORR Gueye, Malick, out left.

Foul on Pino, Kevin.

Shot by ONE Marques, Derek, top right, saved by Lucero, Caleb.
Corner kick [42:13].

Shot by ONE Popp, Erik, top, saved by Lucero, Caleb.
Shot by ONE Marques, Derek, out top.

Shot by MORR Sangare, Sory, bottom center, saved by Lucas, Al.
End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

FOR ONE: , #00 Lucas, AJ, #3 Marques, Derek, #13 Butler, Kevin, #30 Loaiza, Nico, #4 Masucci, Nate, #8 Rogers,
Sam, #10 Siegel, Owen, #17 Prosperi, Luigi, #26 Kelly, Dillon, #27 Matute, Adrian, #7 Somow, Ali.

FOR MORR: , #30 Lucero, Caleb, #2 Oliveira, Pedro, #3 Otu, Jesse, #5 Cisse, Vakaba, #6 Pickles, Matt, #10 Latorre,
Juan, #14 Barrie, Alieu, #15 Bailey, Dejuan, #16 Sangare, Sory, #23 Adeyemi, Toreed, #26 Pino, Kevin.

MORR substitution: Pickles, Matt for Hernandez, Jonathan.
MORR substitution: Bailey, Dejuan for Gueye, Malick.



45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
45:44
46:39
47:02
47:40
48:15
49:50
51:27
51:44
52:00
52:00
53:37
53:37
53:37
57:28
58:23
58:41
61:03
62:09
62:56
63:40
63:40
63:40
63:40
68:21
69:27
69:59
71:39
71:39
72:06
73:53
75:36
76:55
77:18
78:44
79:59
79:59
79:59
80:36
82:51
83:56
84:36
84:44
85:06
86:09
87:32

90:00

MORR
ONE
ONE
ONE
ONE
ONE
ONE
MORR
MORR
MORR
MORR
ONE
ONE
MORR
ONE
ONE
MORR
ONE
ONE
ONE
MORR
ONE
ONE
ONE
MORR
ONE
MORR
ONE
MORR
ONE
MORR
ONE
ONE
MORR
ONE
MORR
MORR
ONE
MORR
ONE
MORR
MORR
ONE
ONE
MORR
MORR
ONE
ONE
ONE
ONE
ONE

MORR substitution: Adeyemi, Toreed for Thompson, Tariq.
ONE substitution: Butler, Kevin for Kliampas, Tommy.
ONE substitution: Masucci, Nate for Tanner, Zach.
ONE substitution: Rogers, Sam for Paz, Kameron.
ONE substitution: Siegel, Owen for Popp, Erik.
ONE substitution: Somow, Ali for Traube, Anthony.
Offside against SUNY Oneonta.
Foul on Pino, Kevin.
Yellow card on MORR Adeyemi, Toreed.
Corner kick [47:40].
Shot by MORR Oliveira, Pedro, out left.
Foul on Matute, Adrian.
Shot by ONE Loaiza, Nico, out top.
MORR substitution: Hernandez, Jonathan for Adeyemi, Toreed.
Foul on Somow, Ali.
Yellow card on ONE Butler, Kevin.
Yellow card on MORR Barrie, Alieu.
Shot by ONE Prosperi, Luigi, bottom left, Team save.
Shot by ONE Siegel, Owen, bottom left, Team save.
Offside against SUNY Oneonta.
Foul on Barrie, Alieu.
Offside against SUNY Oneonta.
Yellow card on ONE Prosperi, Luigi.
Foul on Masucci, Nate.
Foul on Oliveira, Pedro.
ONE substitution: Holder, Joe for Masucci, Nate.
Foul on Pickles, Matt.
Shot by ONE Kelly, Dillon, top, saved by Lucero, Caleb.
MORR substitution: Kamaldeen, Musab for Latorre, Juan.
Corner kick [68:21].
Foul on Oliveira, Pedro.
Shot by ONE Holder, Joe, bottom right, saved by Lucero, Caleb.
Yellow card on ONE Loaiza, Nico.
MORR substitution: Gueye, Malick for Sangare, Sory.
Foul on Somow, Ali.
Foul on Kamaldeen, Musab.
Foul on Otu, Jesse.
Foul on Siegel, Owen.
Shot by MORR Gueye, Malick, bottom left, saved by Lucas, AJ.
Offside against SUNY Oneonta.
MORR substitution: Latorre, Juan for Kamaldeen, Musab.
MORR substitution: Sangare, Sory for Bailey, Dejuan.
ONE substitution: Paz, Kameron for Siegel, Owen.
Shot by ONE Prosperi, Luigi, out right.
Shot by MORR Latorre, Juan, out left.
MORR substitution: Bailey, Dejuan for Gueye, Malick.
Shot by ONE Loaiza, Nico.
Corner kick [84:44].
Offside against SUNY Oneonta.
Corner kick [86:09].
GOAL by ONE Somow, Ali.
SUNY Oneonta 1, SUNY Morrisville 0
End of period [90:00].



