SUNY Oneonta (8-2-3, 4-1-0) -vs- SUNY Morrisville (3-5-4, 0-3-2) 10/12/2024 at Morrisville (Drake Field)

Date: 10/12/2024 Attendance: 117 Stadium: Drake Field

Officials: Referee, Chris Scalza Asst. Referee, Shane Short Asst.

Referee, Mike Quirk

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
SUNY Oneonta	0	1	1
SUNY Morrisville	0	0	0

5

8

10

9

15

17

SUNY Oneonta 1

SUNY Morrisville 0

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH S	OG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters								Starters					
GK	00	Lucas, AJ	0	0	0	0	90	DEF	2	Oliveira, Pedro	3	1	0	0	90
DEF	3	Marques, Derek	2	1	0	0	90	DEF	3	Otu, Jesse	0	0	0	0	90
MID	4	Masucci, Nate	2	1	0	0	49	DEF	5	Cisse, Vakaba	0	0	0	0	90
FWD	7	Somow, Ali	2	1	1	0	75	MID	6	Pickles, Matt	0	0	0	0	75
FWD	8	Rogers, Sam	0	0	0	0	75	MID	10	Latorre, Juan	2	0	0	0	74
MID	10	Siegel, Owen	1	1	0	0	65	MID	14	Barrie, Alieu	0	0	0	0	90
DEF	13	Butler, Kevin	0	0	0	0	75	MID	15	Bailey, Dejuan	0	0	0	0	77
FWD	17	Prosperi, Luigi	5	3	0	0	90	MID	16	Sangare, Sory	1	1	0	0	82
MID	26	Kelly, Dillon	1	1	0	0	90	MID	23	Adeyemi, Toreed	1	0	0	0	40
DEF	27	Matute, Adrian	0	0	0	0	90	DEF	26	Pino, Kevin	0	0	0	0	90
MID	32	Traube, Anthony	0	0	0	0	45	GK	30	Lucero, Caleb	0	0	0	0	90
		Substitutes								Substitutes					
FWD	11	Holder, Joe	1	1	0	0	26	DEF	8	Hernandez, Jonathan	0	0	0	0	53
FWD	18	Tanner, Zach	0	0	0	0	15	FWD	11	Gueye, Malick	2	1	0	0	21
MID	19	Popp, Erik	1	1	0	0	15	DEF	19	Kamaldeen, Musab	0	0	0	0	16
FWD	25	Kliampas, Tommy	0	0	0	0	15	MID	21	Thompson, Tariq	0	0	0	0	12
FWD	30	Loaiza, Nico	2	0	0	0	60			Totals	9	3	0	0	990
DEF	34	Paz, Kameron	0	0	0	0	25								
		Totals	17	10	1	0	990	.,	6 - 11						
										keepers		inutes	-	-	Saves
ш,		lraamana	B./	l:b.a.			C-1/			ro, Caleb		90:00	-	1	6 6
		keepers		linute			Saves		Total	S				1	О
		s, AJ		90:00	_	0 0	3 3								
l	Total	S				U	3								
Shots	Ву	Period	1	-	2		Total	Corn	er Kic	ks By Period	1		2		Total
SUNY	One	onta	9		8		17	SUNY	One	onta	5		3		8
SUNY	Mor	risville	6		3		9	SUNY	Mor	risville	1		1		2

Scoring Summary

Saves By Period

SUNY Morrisville

SUNY Oneonta

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
87:32	ONE	Ali Somow		GOAL by ONE Somow, Ali.

Fouls By Period

SUNY Oneonta

SUNY Morrisville

Cautions and Ejections: 47:02 (YELLOW), #23 Toreed Adeyemi (MORR) 52:00 (YELLOW), #13 Kevin Butler (ONE) 53:37 (YELLOW), #14 Alieu Barrie (MORR) 61:03 (YELLOW), #17 Luigi Prosperi (ONE) 71:39 (YELLOW), #30 Nico Loaiza (ONE)

3

9

2

5

1

4

Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
00:00	MORR	Lucero, Caleb at goalie for SUNY Morrisville
00:00	ONE	Lucas, AJ at goalie for SUNY Oneonta
	MORR	Foul on Adeyemi, Toreed.
	MORR	Shot by MORR Oliveira, Pedro.
	MORR	Corner kick [02:06].
04:19		Shot by ONE Masucci, Nate, bottom center, saved by Lucero, Caleb.
	MORR	Offside against SUNY Morrisville.
07:09		Corner kick [07:09].
07:37		Shot by ONE Masucci, Nate.
07:48		Foul on Siegel, Owen.
	MORR	Foul on Pickles, Matt.
	MORR	Foul on Bailey, Dejuan.
11:28		Foul on Butler, Kevin.
	MORR	Foul on Barrie, Alieu. Foul on Kelly, Dillon.
14:52 15:11		Shot by ONE Prosperi, Luigi, bottom center, saved by Lucero, Caleb.
	MORR	Shot by MORR Oliveira, Pedro, bottom right, saved by Lucas, AJ.
17:54		Foul on Traube, Anthony.
19:07		Corner kick [19:07].
19:59		Foul on Prosperi, Luigi.
21:06		Shot by ONE Prosperi, Luigi, out left.
21:21		Shot by ONE Prosperi, Luigi, bottom right, Team save.
22:23		Foul on Masucci, Nate.
	MORR	Offside against SUNY Morrisville.
24:06		Corner kick [24:06].
24:30		Corner kick [24:30].
25:04		Foul on Somow, Ali.
25:49	ONE	Shot by ONE Somow, Ali, out top left.
27:22	MORR	Shot by MORR Latorre, Juan, out right.
28:02	ONE	Foul on Matute, Adrian.
28:46	MORR	Offside against SUNY Morrisville.
29:49	MORR	MORR substitution: Hernandez, Jonathan for Pickles, Matt.
29:49	ONE	ONE substitution: Kliampas, Tommy for Masucci, Nate.
29:49	ONE	ONE substitution: Loaiza, Nico for Somow, Ali.
29:49	ONE	ONE substitution: Tanner, Zach for Rogers, Sam.
29:49	ONE	ONE substitution: Paz, Kameron for Siegel, Owen.
29:49	ONE	ONE substitution: Popp, Erik for Butler, Kevin.
32:03	MORR	Shot by MORR Adeyemi, Toreed, out top.
32:28	MORR	Foul on Adeyemi, Toreed.
32:51	MORR	MORR substitution: Thompson, Tariq for Adeyemi, Toreed.
34:28	MORR	Foul on Sangare, Sory.
35:38	MORR	MORR substitution: Gueye, Malick for Bailey, Dejuan.
36:15	MORR	Foul on Sangare, Sory.
36:37	ONE	Foul on Kliampas, Tommy.
36:37	MORR	Shot by MORR Gueye, Malick, out left.
41:47	MORR	Foul on Pino, Kevin.
42:04	ONE	Shot by ONE Marques, Derek, top right, saved by Lucero, Caleb.
42:13		Corner kick [42:13].
42:38		Shot by ONE Popp, Erik, top, saved by Lucero, Caleb.
42:48		Shot by ONE Marques, Derek, out top.
	MORR	Shot by MORR Sangare, Sory, bottom center, saved by Lucas, AJ.
45:00		End of period [45:00].
45:00	0	Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00	ONE	FOR ONE: , #00 Lucas, AJ, #3 Marques, Derek, #13 Butler, Kevin, #30 Loaiza, Nico, #4 Masucci, Nate, #8 Rogers, Sam, #10 Siegel, Owen, #17 Prosperi, Luigi, #26 Kelly, Dillon, #27 Matute, Adrian, #7 Somow, Ali.
45:00	MORR	FOR MORR: , #30 Lucero, Caleb, #2 Oliveira, Pedro, #3 Otu, Jesse, #5 Cisse, Vakaba, #6 Pickles, Matt, #10 Latorre, Juan, #14 Barrie, Alieu, #15 Bailey, Dejuan, #16 Sangare, Sory, #23 Adeyemi, Toreed, #26 Pino, Kevin.
	MORR	MORR substitution: Pickles, Matt for Hernandez, Jonathan.
45:00	MORR	MORR substitution: Bailey, Dejuan for Gueye, Malick.

45:00	MORR	MORR substitution: Adeyemi, Toreed for Thompson, Tariq.
45:00	ONE	ONE substitution: Butler, Kevin for Kliampas, Tommy.
45:00	ONE	ONE substitution: Masucci, Nate for Tanner, Zach.
45:00	ONE	ONE substitution: Rogers, Sam for Paz, Kameron.
45:00	ONE	ONE substitution: Siegel, Owen for Popp, Erik.
45:00	ONE	ONE substitution: Somow, Ali for Traube, Anthony.
45:44	ONE	Offside against SUNY Oneonta.
46:39	MORR	Foul on Pino, Kevin.
47:02	MORR	Yellow card on MORR Adeyemi, Toreed.
47:40	MORR	Corner kick [47:40].
48:15	MORR	Shot by MORR Oliveira, Pedro, out left.
49:50	ONE	Foul on Matute, Adrian.
51:27	ONE	Shot by ONE Loaiza, Nico, out top.
51:44	MORR	MORR substitution: Hernandez, Jonathan for Adeyemi, Toreed.
52:00	ONE	Foul on Somow, Ali.
52:00	ONE	Yellow card on ONE Butler, Kevin.
53:37	MORR	Yellow card on MORR Barrie, Alieu.
53:37		Shot by ONE Prosperi, Luigi, bottom left, Team save.
53:37		Shot by ONE Siegel, Owen, bottom left, Team save.
57:28	ONE	Offside against SUNY Oneonta.
	MORR	Foul on Barrie, Alieu.
58:41		Offside against SUNY Oneonta.
61:03		Yellow card on ONE Prosperi, Luigi.
62:09		Foul on Masucci, Nate.
	MORR	Foul on Oliveira, Pedro.
63:40		ONE substitution: Holder, Joe for Masucci, Nate.
63:40		Foul on Pickles, Matt.
63:40		Shot by ONE Kelly, Dillon, top, saved by Lucero, Caleb.
	MORR	MORR substitution: Kamaldeen, Musab for Latorre, Juan.
68:21		Corner kick [68:21].
	MORR	Foul on Oliveira, Pedro.
69:59		Shot by ONE Holder, Joe, bottom right, saved by Lucero, Caleb.
71:39		Yellow card on ONE Loaiza, Nico.
	MORR	MORR substitution: Gueye, Malick for Sangare, Sory.
72:06		Foul on Somow, Ali.
	MORR	Foul on Kamaldeen, Musab.
	MORR	Foul on Otu, Jesse.
76:55		Foul on Siegel, Owen.
	MORR	Shot by MORR Gueye, Malick, bottom left, saved by Lucas, AJ. Offside against SUNY Openha
78:44	MORR	Offside against SUNY Oneonta.
	MORR	MORR substitution: Latorre, Juan for Kamaldeen, Musab. MORR substitution: Sangare, Sory for Bailey, Dejuan.
79:59		ONE substitution: Paz, Kameron for Siegel, Owen.
80:36		Shot by ONE Prosperi, Luigi, out right.
82:51		Shot by MORR Latorre, Juan, out left.
83:56		MORR substitution: Bailey, Dejuan for Gueye, Malick.
84:36		Shot by ONE Loaiza, Nico.
84:44		Corner kick [84:44].
85:06		Offside against SUNY Oneonta.
86:09		Corner kick [86:09].
87:32		GOAL by ONE Somow, Ali.
37.32		SUNY Oneonta 1, SUNY Morrisville 0
00.00	0	Solvi Orieotica 1, Solvi Morrisville 0

90:00 0 End of period [90:00].